

APX Suspension Manumbar Rally

Brisbane Sporting Car Club Ltd



FURTHER REGULATIONS

PERMIT NO: 424/1603/01

9/02/2024

Refer to the Supplementary Regulations for the APX Suspension Manumbar Rally

In the Event Program on page 5 of the Supplementary Regulations, replace Saturday 16 March 2024, 1240 hrs (approx.), with the following:

Saturday 16 March 2024 1240 hrs (approx.) Start Heat 2 Nanango Show Grounds Gate 2, Cairns Street NANANGO

Replace 16.3 with the following, replacing the words "between SS6 and SS7" with "between SS7 and SS8":

The Event will be an all-daylight event, conducted in two distinct Heats. Heat 1, the Event will start at the Nanango Showgrounds. Heat 1 will consist of four stages with a refuel allowed at Nanango Showgrounds between SS2 and SS3. At the conclusion of SS4, crews will liaise to the Service Park located at the Nanango Showgrounds for service between heats. Heat 2 will consist of five stages with refuel permitted at a location in Elgin Vale between SS5 and SS6, and service and refuel allowed at Manumbar Campdraft Grounds between SS7 and SS8.

At the conclusion of SS9 crews will return to the Service Park for event finish and presentation of trophies. All competitors are encouraged to attend.

Replace 17.14 and 17.16 with the following, deleting the words "plus GST" in each case:

- 17.14 If a Competitor is unable to nominate an official by the close of documentation, an additional fee of \$150 will be levied, with the Competitor's entry subject to receipt of payment. This fee will be levied by way of an invoice from Brisbane Sporting Car Club Limited.
- 17.16 Competitors whose nominated official becomes unavailable at any time between the close of documentation and commencement of the event, and who is not replaced by a new nomination by the Competitor at the earliest opportunity will, at the Clerk of the Course's absolute discretion, be levied a fee of \$200, and the Competitor's entry then subject to receipt of payment. This fee will be levied by way of an invoice from Brisbane Sporting Car Club Limited.